
Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Friday  Saturday  

August 2025  

 

Please note the following vacations:  
Eve Cooney, Office Manager – July 28 – August 18  
Gretchen Jenson, Connections Coordinator – August 6 – 16  
Amy Crousore, Organist – August 5-15  
Pastor Cheryl – August 7 – 13 

1 2 
 

10am-Noon 
Freedom from 

Hunger Food Drive 

             3 
 

  9:30am Worship  
  10:30am Fellowship  

4 
 

 

5 
 10:00am Bible Study 

 

6 
10:00pm Staff Mtg  

 

7 

  
  
 

8  
 

9 

  
 

10 
Rev. William Yancy presides   
9:30am Worship  

  10:30am Fellowship  

11 
1:00-5:00pm 
Red Cross Blood Drive 

12  
 10:00am Bible Study 

 

13  
 

14  
 

15 

  

 

16 
 

 
  

17 
 

  9:30am Worship w/ Backpack 
          Blessing 

  10:30am Fellowship and 
           Committee Meetings   

18 
 

   
 

19 
 10:00am Bible Study 

  
6:30pm Church Council 
Meeting 
Eve returns from 
vacation 

 

20 
 

10:00am Staff Mtg   

21 
 

 

22 
 

 

23 
 

24  
9:30am Worship 
GWOH                                                             
                                       31 
.                             9:30am Worship 

25 
 11:30am GLC 
  Women’s Luncheon  
 
  6:00pm North 
Hampton Neighbor’s 
Network 

26 
*Messenger info. due  

  
10:00am Bible Study 

 

27 
  10:00am Staff Mtg   

28 29 30 

September 7th we return to two services  

Office Closed 

VBS 

Office Closed 


