Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
August 2025		Please note the following vacations: Eve Cooney, Office Manager – July 28 – August 18 Gretchen Jenson, Connections Coordinator – August 6 – 16 Amy Crousore, Organist – August 5-15 Pastor Cheryl – August 7 – 13			1	2 10am-Noon Freedom from Hunger Food Drive
2	4	5	6	7	VBS	9
9:30am Worship 10:30am Fellowship	4	10:00am Bible Study	10:00pm Staff Mtg	,	8	9
				Office Closed		
Rev. William Yancy presides 9:30am Worship 10:30am Fellowship	11 1:00-5:00pm Red Cross Blood Drive	12 10:00am Bible Study	13	14	15	16
Office Closed						
9:30am Worship w/ Backpack Blessing 10:30am Fellowship and Committee Meetings	18	19 10:00am Bible Study 6:30pm Church Council Meeting Eve returns from vacation	20 10:00am Staff Mtg	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
9:30am Worship GWOH 31 9:30am Worship	11:30am GLC Women's Luncheon 6:00pm North Hampton Neighbor's Network	*Messenger info. due 10:00am Bible Study	10:00am Staff Mtg			

September 7th we return to two services